



BINDER

Reference: 1522913A

900 S Capital of TX Highway

Suite 450 Austin, TX 78746 Contact: E-mail:

> Phone: Fax: Date:

Ron Price ron@usrisk.com (512) 691-3043

(512) 263-2641 December 2, 2019

Surety Bonds

INSURED:

Hunt County P.O. Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403 PRODUCER:

Contact:

Direct - USR USE ONLY

8401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1000

Dallas, TX 75225 Phone: (214) 265-7090 Fax: (214) 265-4932

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:

CARRIER:

Western Surety Company - A

RECEIVED

TERM: 12 Months

POLICY PERIOD:

POLICY NUMBER:

18263436

DEC 0 3 2019 APPROVED BY:

K,033

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

12/26/2019 TO 12/26/2020

SURETY BOND COVERAGE BOUND IF RENEWAL PAYMENT RECEIVED PRIOR TO 12/26/19

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY PER FORM

PREMIUM AND FEES:

Policy Premium:

\$1,036.00

TRIA Premium:

TOTAL:

\$1,036.00

Commission: 0%

Disclosure:

This binder is a temporary contract of insurance pending issuance of a policy. It is subject to all the terms and conditions of the policy intended to replace this binder. Upon issuance of the replacing policy, this binder shall be null and void from inception. Coverage was placed based on information provided to us by Producer. Please review this binder carefully to ensure accuracy. Please note that this binder may contain subjectivities that must be met in order to avoid cancellation.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Randall G. Goss Chairman/CEO

DATE ISSUED: Dec 02, 2019



DEC 1 0 2019

GIAq

INVOICE

Account Exec: Ron Price

Ph: 512-263-0634

Fax: 512-263-2641

Invoice Date: 12/02/2019

Invoice Number: 577901

Ref No: 1522913

Invoice Payment Due On: 12/23/2019

Agent: AGT10331

Attn:

Direct - USR USE ONLY

P.O. Box 1097,

Greenville, TX 75403

Insured: 1553658 Insured: Hunt County

DBA:

P.O. Box 1097.

Greenville, TX 75403

Insurance Company:	Policy Number:	₩ Effective:	Expiration:
Western Surety Company	18263436	12/26/2019	12/26/2020

Type of Transaction

Line of Business

Net Due

Renewal Business

Surety Bonds

\$1,036.00

V2126 10-611-3200-2314

X

RECEIVED

DEC Q 3 2019

APPROVED BY:

Total Amount Due

\$1,036.00

Note: Thank you for your business!

Remit To: U.S. Risk LLC PO Box 610048, Dallas, TX75261-0048 Ph: 512-263-0634 Fax: 512-263-2641 Overnight: U.S. Risk LLC 8401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75225 Ph: 512-263-0634

Fax: 512-263-0634

CSR: db

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2020-0004 B 03/24/2020 11:45 AM

Junger Sunderzij

Jennifer Lindenzweig, County Clerk Hunt County, Texas